Data Sheet
© 2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 8
Cisco Catalyst Blade Switch 3120 for HP
The Cisco Catalyst® Blade Switch 3120 for HP represents the next-generation I/O solution for blade server
environments. Built from the ground up on the purpose-built Cisco® hardware and market-leading Cisco
IOS® Software, the Cisco Catalyst Blade Switch 3120 (Figure 1) is engineered with innovative
technologies specifically designed to meet the rigors of blade server–based application infrastructure.
Specifically, the switch is designed to deliver scaleable, high-performance, highly resilient blade server

Telecommunications CLEI code
Warranty 90 days
Ordering Information
Table 5 lists ordering information.
Table 5. Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Switches
WS-CBS3120G-S Cisco Catalyst Blade Switch 3120G for HP w/ IP Base
WS-CBS3120X-S Cisco Catalyst Blade Switch 3120X for HP w/ IP Base
Upgrade Licenses
3120-IPS-LIC Software Upgrade License for Cisco Catalyst Blade Switch 3120 to IP Services
SFP Modules
GLC-LH-SM= Gigabit Ethernet SFP, LC connector, long-wavelength / long-haul transceiver (single mode)
GLC-T= Gigabit Ethernet SFP, RJ45 based Copper
GLC-SX-MM= Gigabit Ethernet SFP, LC connector, short-wavelength transceiver (multimode)
X2 and TwinGig Converter Modules
Data Sheet
© 2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 7 of 8
Part Number Description
CVR-X2SFP TwinGig Converter Module
X2-10GB-CX4= 10GBASE-CX4 X2 Module
X2-10GB-SR= 10GBASE-SR X2 Module
X2-10GB-LRM= 10GBASE-LRM X2 Module
X2-10GB-LX4= 10GBASE-LX4 X2 Module
X2-10GB-LR= 10GBASE-LR X2 Module
Cisco SMARTnet ® Options
CON-SNT-CBS3120G Cisco SMARTnet with 8x5 next business day (NBD) hardware advance replacement
CON-SNTE-CBS3120G Cisco SMARTnet with 8x5 4-hour hardware advance replacement
CON-SNTP-CBS3120G Cisco SMARTnet with 24x7 4-hour hardware advance replacement
CON-S2P-CBS3120G Cisco SMARTnet with 24x7 2-hour hardware advance replacement
CON-SNT-CBS3120X Cisco SMARTnet with 8x5 next business day (NBD) hardware advance replacement
CON-SNTE-CBS3120X Cisco SMARTnet with 8x5 4-hour hardware advance replacement
CON-SNTP-CBS3120X Cisco SMARTnet with 24x7 4-hour hardware advance replacement
CON-S2P-CBS3120X Cisco SMARTnet with 24x7 2-hour hardware advance replacement
Note:   There are two additional switch part numbers: WS-CBS3125G-S and WS-CBS3125X-S. WS-CBS3125G-S
is the same product as WS-CBS3120G-S, and WS-CBS3125X-S is the same product as WS-CBS3120X-S. These
switches also have corresponding upgrade licenses and Cisco SMARTnet options.
Service and Support